
THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE 

SUPREME COURT 

ORDER 

LD-2010-0009, In the Matter of Paula IT. Green 

On April 15, 2011, Disciplinary Counsel and Attorney Paula Green filed a 
stipUlation and consent to disbarment. The parties stipulated that, in five 
separate instances, Attorney Green violated Rule 1. 15(a) through (f) of the 
Rules of Professional Conduct by failing to properly safeguard client funds and 
maintain trust accounts. Attorney Green has waived her right to further 
proceedings before the Professional Conduct Committee and the Supreme 
Court. The parties request that the court find that Attorney Green violated 
Rule 1. 15(a) through (f), and issue an order disbarring Attorney Green. 

The court has reviewed the stipulation and consent to disbarment. It 
finds that Attorney Green violated Rule 1.15 (a) through (f) of the Rules of 
Professional Conduct. Considering the nature and severity of Attorney Green's 
misconduct, the court concludes that disbarment is the appropriate sanction 
in this case. 

THEREFORE, the court orders that Paula J. Green be disbarred from the 
practice of law in New Hampshire. She is hereby assessed all expenses 
incurred by the Professional Conduct Committee in the investigation and 
prosecution of this matter. 

Dalianis, C.J., and Duggan, Hicks, Conboy and Lynn, JJ., concurred. 
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